Phoenix, AZ 85054
(480) 304-8300

Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C.
5415 E. High Street, Suite 200

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

e ]

0¥

inted as Submitted Clerk of the Superior Court
; *hx #** Electronically Filed ***
See eSignature page o T, Celian, Deputy
3/15/2021 8:00:00 AM
Filing ID 12645545

RECEIVED
Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C.

Patrick M. Murphy (Ariz. No. 002964) MAR 18 2021
5415 E. High St., Suite 200

Phoenix, Arizona 85054

Email: pmurphy@gamlaw.com

Phone: (480) 304-8300

Fax; (480) 304-8301

Attorneys for the Receiver

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR MARICOPA COUNTY

State of Arizona;

Plaintiff, Cause No. CV2014-006765

v. ORDER RE: PETITION NO. 50

Sherman Eugene Unkefer, I1I, et al,

In Personam Defendants. (Assigned to the Honorable Pamela Gates)

N’ N S N S N N N N N’ Nt N

The Receiver having filed Petition No. 50, Petition for Order Approving Fees and
Costs Incurred by the Receiver and Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C. for the Period September,
1 2020 through November 30, 2020 and the Court having considered same, and it appearing
to the Court that the matters requested by Petition No. 50 are reasonable, just and appropriate:

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED approving the fees and costs
requested in the Receiver’s Petition No. 50.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Receiver is authorized to pay from the

Receivership Assets:




5415 E. High Street, Suite 200
Phoenix, AZ 85054
(480) 304-8300

Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

1. The amount of $1,516.38 to FitzGibbons and Company, Inc., for services rendered
and costs incurred or paid during the period September 1, 2020 through September 30, 2020;

2. The amount of $360.90 to Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C., for services rendered
and costs incurred or paid during the period September 1, 2020 through September 30, 2020;

3. The amount of $3,083.75 to FitzGibbons and Company, Inc., for services rendered
and costs incurred or paid during the period October 1, 2020 through October 31, 2020;

4. The amount of $2,572.35 to Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C., for services rendered
and costs incurred or paid during the period October 1, 2020 through October 31, 2020;

5. The amount of $1,085.55 to FitzGibbons and Company, Inc., for services rendered
and costs incurred or paid during the period November 1, 2020 through November 30, 2020;
and

6. The amount of $253.50 to Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C., for services rendered
and costs incurred or paid during the period November 1, 2020 through November 30, 2020.

Dated this day of ,2021.

Judge Pamela Gates
Judge of the Superior Court

1928-001(417171)




eSignature Page 1 of 1

Filing ID: 12645545 Case Number: CV2014-006765
Original Filing ID: 12457325

Granted as Submitted

/S/ Pamela Gates Date: 3/11/2021

Judicial Officer of Superior Court



ENDORSEMENT PAGE

CASE NUMBER: CV2014-006765 SIGNATURE DATE: 3/11/2021
E-FILING ID #: 12645545 FILED DATE: 3/15/2021 8:00:00 AM
BENJAMIN L HODGSON JERRY WHITMORE
NO ADDRESS ON RECORD
GREGORY A STEIN LAUNDY UNKEFER
NO ADDRESS ON RECORD
MARK A HOLMGREN MAGIC WAND SERVICESLLC
NO ADDRESS ON RECORD
PATRICK M MURPHY MANGOLTD
NO ADDRESS ON RECORD
RAYMOND A HANNA NV XANGO INC ‘
NO ADDRESS ON RECORD
REID CHARLES PIXLER SHERMAN EUGENE UNKEFER III
NO ADDRESS ON RECORD
ALEXANDRIA MONIQUE UNKEFER RAYNES X-1LLC
NO ADDRESS ON RECORD NO ADDRESS ON RECORD
DERRICK RAYNES XANGOLLC
NO ADDRESS ON RECORD NO ADDRESS ON RECORD

FIDUCIARIA SAFIDEV S A
NO ADDRESS ON RECORD

JEAN-LUC MERAT
NO ADDRESS ON RECORD



