Clerk of the Superior Court
\*\*\* Electronically Filed \*\*\*
J. Celian, Deputy
3/15/2021 8:00:00 AM
Filing ID 12645545

Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C. 5415 E. High Street, Suite 200 Phoentz, AZ 85054 (480) 304-8300			RECEIVED
	1	Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C.  Patrick M. Murphy (Ariz. No. 002964)	MAR 1 <b>8 202</b> 1
	2	5415 E. High St., Suite 200	WAN TO SOSI
	3	Phoenix, Arizona 85054 Email: pmurphy@gamlaw.com Phone: (480) 304-8300 Fax: (480) 304-8301	
	4		
	5	Attorneys for the Receiver	
	6	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA	
	7	IN AND FOR MARICOPA COUNTY	
	8	State of Arizona;	) Cause No. CV2014-006765
	9	Plaintiff,	ORDER RE: PETITION NO. 50
		V.	)
	10	Sherman Eugene Unkefer, III, et al,	) (Assigned to the Honorable Pamela Gates)
	11	In Personam Defendants.	
	12		) ) )
	13		ý )
	14	The Receiver having filed Petition No. 50, Petition for Order Approving Fees and	
	15	Costs Incurred by the Receiver and Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C. for the Period September	
	16	1, 2020 through November 30, 2020 and the Court having considered same, and it appearing	
	17	to the Court that the matters requested by Petition No. 50 are reasonable, just and appropriate	
	18	NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED approving the fees and costs	
	19	requested in the Receiver's Petition No. 50.	
	20	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Receiver is authorized to pay from the	
	21	Receivership Assets:	

## eSignature Page 1 of 1

Filing ID: 12645545 Case Number: CV2014-006765 Original Filing ID: 12457325

**Granted as Submitted** 



## **ENDORSEMENT PAGE**

CASE NUMBER: CV2014-006765 SIGNA

SIGNATURE DATE: 3/11/2021

E-FILING ID #: 12645545

FILED DATE: 3/15/2021 8:00:00 AM

BENJAMIN L HODGSON

JERRY WHITMORE

NO ADDRESS ON RECORD

**GREGORY A STEIN** 

LAUNDY UNKEFER

NO ADDRESS ON RECORD

MARK A HOLMGREN

MAGIC WAND SERVICES L L C

NO ADDRESS ON RECORD

PATRICK M MURPHY

MANGO LTD

NO ADDRESS ON RECORD

RAYMOND A HANNA

N V XANGO INC

NO ADDRESS ON RECORD

REID CHARLES PIXLER

SHERMAN EUGENE UNKEFER III

NO ADDRESS ON RECORD

ALEXANDRIA MONIQUE UNKEFER RAYNES

NO ADDRESS ON RECORD

X-1 L L C

NO ADDRESS ON RECORD

DERRICK RAYNES

NO ADDRESS ON RECORD

XANGO L L C

NO ADDRESS ON RECORD

FIDUCIARIA SAFIDEV S A NO ADDRESS ON RECORD

JEAN-LUC MERAT

NO ADDRESS ON RECORD